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March 23, 2012
	

RE: Richland Moulded Brick Company
0HR000011221, Richland County
Notice of Violation DFFOs

Mr. Dudley P. Frame, Jr.
Richland Moulded Brick Company
P.O. Box 754
Anniston, Alabama 36202

Dear Mr. Frame:

By certified mall dated September 14, 2011, the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
(Ohio EPA) notified you , that the Director's Final Findings & Orders (DFFOs) Were
signed and entered into the Director's Journal on September 12., 2011. These DFFOs
were mutually agreed to by Richland Moulded Brick Company, Inc. (R .MB) and were
signed by you and the Director.

Order No. 3.. of the DFFOs requires RMB to pay Ohio EPA the amount of $5,000.00 in
settlement of OhiO EPA's claims for CMI penalties, Which may be assessed pursuant to
ORC Chapter 3734. This amount was to be paid pursuant to the following schedule:

	

a
	

Within 30 days after the effective date of thee Orders, Respondent shall
pay to Ohio EPA the amount Of $1,667.00;

	

on
	

Within 90 days after the effective date of these Orders, Respondent shall
pay to Ohio EPA the amount of $1,667.00; and

	

C.
	 Within 180 days after the effective date of these Orders, Respondent shall

pay to Ohio EPA the amount of $1,666.00.

Respondent shall make eachayment by tendering an Official check made payable to
"Treasurer, State of Ohio" The official checks shall be submitted. to Ohio EPA, Office of
Fiscal Administration, P.O. Box 1049, Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049, to with a
Letter identifying Respondent and the Facility. A copy of each check shalt be submitted
in accordance with Section X. of these Orders.

To date, RMB submitted the first two payments referenced in Orders Nos. 3.a. and 3.b.,
however, payment for Order No. 3.c., has not been received.
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Based on this information, Ohio EPA has determined RMB violated the following:

Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 373413(D) Violating an Order of the Director

RMB failed to make the third and final payment in the amount of $1,66600,
which was due by March 10, 2012.

Ohio EPA considers the violations of the September 12, 2011, DFFOs to be very
serious in nature. Please submit the overdue final penalty payment with 10 days of
receipt of this letter.

Sincerely,

Tammy Heffelfinger
Division of Materials and Waste Management

cc: Scott Frame, Old Carolina Brick Co., AnnistOn, Alabama
William Geier, Senior, Richland Moulded Brick, Mansfield, Ohio
Fran Kovac, Legal, CO

ec Kara Reynolds, DMWM, NWDO
Colleen, Weaver, DMWM, NWDO

NOTICE:
Ohio EPA failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve

your company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.


